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ÖZKAYMAK FALEZ HOTEL
[bookmark: _GoBack]2025 SUMMER SEASON

GENERAL INFORMATION

Hotel Name	 	:	Ozkaymak Falez Hotel
Category		:	5 Star
Address		:	Konyaaltı Falez Mevkii ANTALYA / TURKIYE
Telephone		:	+90 242 238 54 54
Fax			:	+90 242 238 51 51
Web Address		:	www.ozkaymakotels.com
E-mail			:	falez@ozkaymak.com.tr
sales.falez@ozkaymak.com.tr

LOCATION

City Center		:	1 km
Airport			:	15,7 km
Beach			:	250 m
Area			:	42.000 m²
Floor / Lifts		:	13 floors / 3 Lifts


ROOMS

Total Rooms		:	340
Total Bed		:	680





Standard + City Rooms	:	320 standard rooms / 28 m²

259 of the standard rooms are twin bedded, 12 standard rooms are French bedded, all standard rooms have satellite TV, hairdryer, direct telephone, minibar, carpet, central air conditioner , baths wit bath tubes, balcony, safe box.

Suite Rooms		:	20 suite rooms / 58m²

All suites room have 1 living room, 1 bedroom , 2 satellite TVs, 2 minibars, direct telephone, hairdryer, carpet, central air conditioner, 1 bathroom with shower in the living room, 1 bathroom with bath tube in the bedroom, door between the living room and bedroom, safe box, balcony.













ULTRA ALL INCLUSİVE
All local and imported alcoholic and non-alcoholic drinks are included. The Ultra All Inclusive concept is from 10:00 till 23:00. In the Disco all alcoholic and non-alcoholic drinks are with charge.


FOOD & BEVERAGE FACILITIES
Restaurants		:	4 restaurants (2 indoor -2 outdoor)
Bars			:	4 bars


La Pergola Restaurant / 07:00 – 10:00
Open buffet breakfast. Indoor capacity is 140 pax, outdoor capacity is 130 pax. Indoor area has central air conditioner.


Falez Restaurant 
Open buffet lunch from 12:30 till 14:30 o clock. Open buffet dinner from 19:00 till 21:30. Indoor capacity is 275 pax, outdoor capacity is 215 pax. Indoor area has central air conditioner.

Pamfilya Snack Restaurant / 09:00 – 18:00 (Summer Season)
Pamfilya Snack Restaurant is next to the outdoor swimming pool.


Lobby Bar / 24 hrs
From 10:00-23:00 clock local alcoholic and soft drinks, hot beverages are all included. From 23:00 clock until 08:00 clock all drinks are chargeable. Live pianist every night!


Snack Bar / 10:00 – 18:00 (Summer Season) 
The bar is by the pool. Tropical cocktails, local and import drinks are inclusive.


Vitamin Bar / 09:00 – 21:00
Vitamin Bar is at the indoor swimming pool area. Fresh fruit juices, soft drinks, hot beverages are chargeable. 


Beach Bar  / 10:00-18:00 (Summer Season)
The Beach Bar is open from 10:00 to 18:00 clock and served only concentrated drinks.


















SWIMMING POOLS & BEACH

[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Outdoor Swimming Pools	:	2 pools / 600m² / 183 m² / Depth: 150cm
Indoor Swimming Pool		:	1 pool / 172m² / Depth: 150cm
Children Pool			:	1 poll / 50m² / Depth: 35cm
Water Slide			:	1 water slide
Beach				:	Private beach, 250 m to the hotel with sand and pebbles. Free shuttle service to the beach. Towels, deck chairs, umbrellas are free of charge. 

ENTERTAINMENT FACILITIES

Daily soft animation program
Aerobics
Evening Shows
Water aerobics
Mini Club (04-11 years)
Disco and mini disco
Table tennis
Billiards
4 tennis courts
SPA Center
Steam Bath
Sauna
Fitness center

CHARGEABLE FACILITIES

Room service (24 hours)
Laundry
Dry cleaning
Water sports
Doctor
Nurse
Hair stylist
Car rental
Leather goods
Jeweler
Souvenirs
Photo Upload
Flower shop












ULTRA  ALL INCLUSIVE CONCEPT "SUMMER 2024

	Breakfast
	07:00
	10.00
	La Pergola

	Late Breakfast
	10.00
	11.00
	La Pergola

	Lunches
	12.30
	14.30
	Falez Restaurant

	Snack Service
	12.00
	16.00
	Pool Bar

	Coffee & Cake
	16.00
	17.00
	Pool Bar /Termessos Bar 

	Dinner
	19.00
	21.00
	Falez Restaurant

	Soup Night
	23.00
	24.00
	Falez Restaurant

	
	
	
	

	Beach Bar
	10.00
	18.00
	Non-alcoholic concentrated drinks

	Pool Bar
	10.00
	18.00
	All Local Alcoholic-Non Alcoholic drinks

	Disco Bar
	24.00
	01:00
	Disco all beverages are chargeable 

	
	
	
	

	 A La Carte
	19.00
	21.00
	Royal Restaurant / Bar drinks / per person

	
	
	
	A lacarte only once for stays of 7 days or more. (Summer Season)

	Lobby Bar
	23.00
	08.00
	Chargeable



All Inclusive alcohol and soft drinks:
• Local all alcoholic beverages 
• Cola, Diet Coke, Fanta, Sprite, bottled water
• Milk, Concentrated drinks (peach, lemon, orange, cherry,)
• Tea types coffee
• Ice cream in different times

All Inclusive Other:
• Fitness centre, tennis courts (daytime), table tennis
•Deck chairs, mattresses, pool and beach umbrellas, beach towels
• Steam Bath, Sauna

Chargeable:
• Mini Bar (soft drinks), room service
• Imported alcoholic beverages, wine in bottle
• Ice cream, freshly squeezed juices, Turkish coffee, teapot, hot chocolate, cappuccino, espresso
• All kinds of brand Wine Champagne
• Telephone, fax, internet cafe, photocopies
• Billiards, tennis courts with lighting, tennis equipment and lessons, babysitter
• Massage, Peeling, Jacuzzi
• Cleaning, Car Rental, Shops in Hotel, Water Sports Activities, Doctor










MEETING ROOMS


	
	
	
	Capacity (people)

	
	area
	Height (m)
	Theater Stil
	Classroom
	Bankett
	Cocktail

	PERGE
	555 M2
	5.00
	600
	260
	470
	635

	FUAYE
	115 M2
	4,50
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TERMESSOS1
	350 M2
	3,00
	450
	250
	300
	500

	TERMESSOS2
	200 M2
	3,00
	240
	100
	200
	300

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ASPENDOS 1
	168 M2
	4,50
	200
	90
	120
	270

	ASPENDOS 2
	49 M2
	4,50
	60
	40
	35
	60

	FUAYE
	 94 M2
	4,50
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	OLYMPOS
	73 M2
	3,20
	70
	30
	55
	100

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	TEAMWORK   I
	 50 M2
	3,20
	40
	18
	35
	50

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	TEAMWORK  II
	 25 M2
	3,20
	12
	6
	18
	35

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	TEAMWORK III
	 25 M2
	3,20
	12
	6
	18
	35
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